
31Jul25 4 Haw ft 6K :22¼» :45¶¿ 1:15»¹ 3g Aoc 60000cnd 85-73 4 3 4¶¢ 5¹¡ 5¾¡ 4¶¹£ Bendezu A 122 fL 5.10 Eli's Promise122»¢ Indyville118¹¡ Clyde's Green Go124» 4wd btw,faded turn 5
10Jun25 6 FP ft 6f :22¾¸ :46^¾ 1:11¾¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw2$/y+-N 87-89 5 1 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Felix J E 124 fL 6.10 Bll's Hnr124«¬ Clyd's Gren Go126¡ Lofty Adjdctor126¹¡ 4-5p,bid1/4,dueled,up 6
09May25 7 Prm ft 5K :21¿¸ :44¿º 1:03¸¼ 4g Alw 40000 90-71 6 1 5¸¢ 6¼¡ 7¶^ 5¶¶¡ Bendezu A 118 BL 10.40 Devil's Tower124£ Golden Lun118¶¡ Smurai Prince120½£ urge 3-4wd tn,no impct 7
17Oct24 6 Fan ft 6f :23^º :46¹¼ 1:11¼¾ 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 85-93 3 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Bendezu A 124 L *1.10 Bill's Honor124¶¢ Lookin for Bl124¨µ Americn Wrrior120¸¡ gradualy driftd strtch 7
06Jul24 7 Fan ft 1m :49¼^ 1:14¸º 1:40¹» 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 67-93 2 2¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ 2£ Wales T 126 fL *.60 C F V Bullet126£ Bill's Honor126¹ Paynt by Letters126º 3wid bid,not enuf late 7
02Jun24 5 Haw ft 6K :22¼¾ :45¾¹ 1:17¹½ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 75-85 6 1 3¹¡ 5£ 2¸ 1¨µ Bendezu A 124 fL *2.00 Bill's Honor124¨µ Strng Arrng124¸ Clyd's Gren Go122¹¡ wore down rival,up lat 7
04May24 4 Fan ft 6f :22½» :46º» 1:11^¾ 3g l Aoc 12500cnd-N 92-95 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¶^¡ Wales T 124 fL *1.00 Bll's Hnr124¶^¡ Fst Cross Trffc124¨µ Empty Holstr124»¡ much the best, driving 6
07Nov23 1 Fan ft 6f :23¹¿ :46¾º 1:13¹^ 3g l Aoc 10000nw2/L-N 78-82 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1º¡ Arrieta R 120 fL *.30 Bill's Honor120º¡ Truist119¡ On the Money Red118¡ inside, drew off strch 7
21Oct23 3 Fan ft 6f :23ºº :47¿» 1:13¸¶ 3g lMsw 24500 74-81 6 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¾£ Arrieta R 120 fL 2.20 Bill's Honor120¾£ Dennis's Pride113¹£ Red Roil120«¬ much the best, driving 10
22Apr23 5 Fan ft 5f :23¾¸ :48^º 1:00»» 3g lMsw 24500 27-39 7 4 4¹ 3¹¡ 3½ 3¶^¢ Santiago V 118 L *1.00 Insid the Circle126»¢ Luke Attck126» Bill's Honor118«¬ wunruly gate,3-4wd turn 10

a :47.4 :49.4 :50 :50.3

04May25 3 Haw ft 6f :22»¶ :45¿¾ 1:11^¹ 3g Aoc 60000cnd 88-81 1 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3½¡ Bendezu A 122 L 7.40 Lundberg124»£ It's Bobs Business122¶£ Dnz Taxi122¸£ pace ins, gave way 1/8 5
06Oct24 4 Haw ft 6K :22¼½ :45¸» 1:15º½ 3g l Stk - RvrBearHB - 75k 96-87 1 3 1«¬ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¿¢ Wales T 118 L 19.50 W W Hotshot125¸ Richiesonaroll118½¢ Danza Taxi118¶¢ press,kept on for show 6
27Aug24 6 Fan ft 6f :23¸º :46º¶ 1:11¹½ 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 55-84 4 2 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Wales T 126 L 2.80 Dnza Taxi126¶¡ Wildwood Sicilian126¸¡ Arrow Strike126¨µ 2 wide duel,clear late 5
09Jul24 6 Fan sys 6f :23¸¹ :46½¶ 1:12¸º 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 66-74 5 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Wales T 126 L *1.10 Danza Taxi126¹£ Girlolamo'glory124£ Gold Smoke124¡ outside speed,drew off 7
08Jun24 6 Fan ft 6f :23^¸ :46º» 1:11º¹ 3g Aoc 5000cnd-N 73-85 3 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¶ Wales T 124 L *1.30 Danza Taxi124¶ Lake Mills124»£ Jack Sprat118¡ edged ahead inside 1/8 7
25May24 7 Fan ft 6f :22½¶ :46¸¸ 1:12½¾ 3g Aoc 5000cnd-N 105-86 1 4 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ Wales T 124 L *1.00 Sonnyisnotsofunny126¡ Dnz Taxi124¸ St. Louie Louie124¡wgradually drifted late 9
11May24 6 Fan ft 6f :22¾½ :46¾º 1:12¹¶ 3g Aoc 5000cnd-N 94-84 1 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Wales T 124 L 3.60 Full Magazine124£ Danza Taxi124¸¡ Schmoozin126£ 2-3 path,dueled,gamely 6
23Apr24 7 Fan mys 5K :22º¹ :46º¶ 1:05¸¶ 3g Aoc 5000cnd-N 86-60 6 8 2¡ 2¡ 5¹ 8¶¶¡ Arrieta R 124 bL *2.90 Bureu124»¢ Lonesome Dream124¡ Layton the Day124¶¢ 3-4path speed,flattend 10
03Oct23 3 Fan ft 6f :22¿¿ :46¸» 1:12º^ 3g Aoc 5000cnd-N 89-61 4 6 1¡ 2¶ 3º¡ 6¶¸£ Santiago V 120 bL 6.00 Twirling Roses124¸£ Bureau126¡ Layton the Day126¹¡wbumped twice start 6
09Sep23 4 Fan ft 6f :23»^ :47^º 1:12¾¾ 3g l Aoc 12500cnd-N 61-75 4 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1£ Arrieta R 120 bL *.70 Dnz Txi120£ Highly Prfct120¶¡ Andthethunderrolls124¸¢ 2-path,well judgd ride 6

a :48.3 a :36.2 :37.4 :38

14Aug25 4 Haw ft 6f :22¶¿ :45¸º 1:09^º 3g Clm 35000 80-104 5 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1»¢ Bendezu A 122 fL 1.70 Fast Jack122»¢ Wildwood Sicilian122¶ Cortese124¶¡ 3-2w outs,eager,drvng 5
10Jul25 7 Haw ft 6f :21»½ :44¾» 1:10¶» 3g Aoc 60000cnd 95-84 6 4 4¸¡ 5¶£ 4¹ 4»¡ Felix J E 122 fL 5.70 Mondogetsbuckets122¸ Eli's Promise122¹¡ Lundberg122¨© 5wd 1/4,alter in,mild 6
19Jun25 4 Haw ft 6f :21¼¸ :44^¿ 1:09½¶ 3g Aoc 60000cnd 92-89 5 6 3¸¡ 4» 4» 4»¢ Felix J E 122 fL 4.00 Indyville117£ Eli's Promise122¶ Lundberg122¹¡ wbrushed,in close start 7
25May25 8 Haw gd p¶^ 5f :21¾^ :44¹¹ :56¼¸ 3g Clm 35000 117-99 1 1 1«¬ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Bendezu A 122 fL 6.10 Congrts On Fifty122¶¡ Fst Jck122¨µ Midnight Spcil122¸¡ vied ins,rate,chase on 7
13Aug24 6 Fan ft 6f :22º¶ :45»^ 1:10¶¹ 3g Aoc 25000-N 96-64 4 2 1¶ 2¶ 3¸ 3¶»¢*Santiago V 124 L 2.40 Devil's Tower126»¢ W W Hotshot126¶^ Fast Jack124¹£ used early inside,PL1st 4
11Jun24 6 Fan ft 6f :22¼º :45¼¿ 1:11¹º 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 96-91 2 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 2«¬ Bendezu A 124 L *.40 Khozn's Vlntin124«¬ Fst Jck124¸¢ Wildwood Sicilin124¡ w2-path,weakend,drifted 6
26May24 7 Haw my 6f :22^¶ :45¶¶ 1:09¹½ 3g l Stk - WrkAllWkHB - 75k 96-77 4 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 6¶¶¡ Santiago V 119 L 5.10 W W Hotshot124¸¢ Richisonroll116¡ Megn's Honor118¼¡ pace,off rail,weakened 7
16Apr24 6 Fan ft 5K :22^» :45»¹ 1:04½¹ 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 107-76 2 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¾£ Santiago V 124 L *1.10 Comiskey Park124¹ W W Candy124»£ Fast Jack124¸¢ inside speed,flattened 6
13Jun23 4 Fan ft 6f :22½^ :45¿½ 1:11^¼ 3g Aoc 25000-N 91-97 5 2 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¸£ Santiago V 126 L *.10 Fst Jck126¸£ Khozn's Vlentine124½¢ Dimond Mximus124£ savd ground,late drive 5
28May23 6 Haw ft 6f :21¿¸ :45º¸ 1:09½¿ 3g l Hcp 75000 109-109 5 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Santiago V 118 L 4.60 Fst Jck118«¬ W W Scout's Honor118¸£ Wldwood Sclin118¶£ set pace, prevailed, 7

:50.3 :49.2 :49.2 a :46.1

31Aug25 7 Haw fm p 5K :22º¼ :45»¸ 1:04¶¸ 3g SOC 7500/10000 76-85 4 6 4¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Centeno A 122 bL 6.80 Dnos Dxi124¸£ Jo th Tilor122¸¢ Whtdoyouthinkmrk122¸¡wblocked1/8,lef-ld,stay 9
17Jul25 6 Haw fm p 5K :22¿¹ :45¾¼ 1:04¶º 3g SOC 7500/15000 64-63 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 5¿ Centeno A 124 bL *1.40 Midnight Spcil122¹£ Whtdoyouthinkmrk122¡ Dvils Rd122º¡ pressed outs,weaknd 7
06Jul25 2 Haw fm p¸^ 5K :21»¹ :44¼¸ 1:02¿¾ 3g Clm 20000 80-88 7 3 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 1¶ 1¹ Centeno A 122 bL 3.70 Joe the Tailor122¹ Grand Hideaway122¸¢ Devils Red122¶ stalk3w,left-ld,drivin 7
03Jun25 7 FP ft 6f :22½º :46¹» 1:12¶» 3g l Aoc 20000nw4/L-N 88-43 6 4 3¶ 4¹¡ 8¶¹ 7¶¾¢ Gonzalez S 124 L *1.20 On th Money Red124¸ Dimondonice124» Dennis's Pride124¸£ angled3w1/4,faded 9
22May25 6 Haw ft 6f :22»¹ :46¶¾ 1:11¶¸ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 72-47 2 5 1¶ 2«¬ 6¹¢ 7¶»¡ Mojica O 122 fL 3.90 Plunder122«¬ Dick Best122¡ Baladine122¡ ins,vied turn,weakned 7
13Oct24 7 Haw ft 6f :21¹½ :44»¼ 1:10º¾ 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 117-88 8 2 4£ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¸£ Emigh C A 119 L 16.60 Willie Bird119¶¡ Strange Arrange124¶¢ Atkins117¨© mdpck,4we,led1/4,faded 9
25Aug24 3 Elp ft 6f :22½¾ :46¶½ 1:10¼¸ 3g Clm 40000cnd-c 53-73 4 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 5½¡ Lanerie C J 118 L 12.23 Rgl Ry124¸£ Good Like Mgic118¶£ El Queso Grnde118¨µ 2wd btw,6p upr,yielded 6

Claimed by Donato Antonio from Catalano Thoroughbreds, Inc. and LAZ Racing Stable, LLC for $40,000, Catalano Wayne M. - Trainer
18Jul24 3 Haw ft 6K :23»¶ :47¶¹ 1:18¶¶ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/b/x 70-80 4 7 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¹£ Cohen D 118 L *.50 Joe the Tailor118¹£ Verrazanointhesky122¼¢ Stance118¡ led,svd gnd,kick clr 7
29Jun24 3 Haw ft 6f :22¹¿ :45½¾ 1:11^» 3g l Alw 35000nw1/b/x 78-76 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢ Cohen D 118 L 2.00 Tahoe Run122¸£ God Guns N Guts122¡ Joe the Tailor118º£ dueled, even late 6
25May24 2 Haw gd p¶^ 5K :21¹¿ :44¹¾ 1:02»¿ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/b/x 89-81 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Mojica O 118 L *1.00 Cyclone Attack122¸¢ Joe the Tailor118¶ A P Blazing Green122¼¡ led, game 2nd 8

:52.2 :48.4 :48.4 :49.2

21Aug25 4 Haw ft 6f :22¸¼ :45º¶ 1:09¿» 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 85-100 3 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1» Felix J E 120 bL *1.40 Ravin's Ransom120» Good to Be Prince120¡ Brody122¹¢ drew off, driving, 6
12Aug25 4 FP my 6f :23¶¶ :46º» 1:12º½ 3g l Aoc 20000nw4/L-N 88-87 2 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Felix J E 120 bL *.10 Rvin's Rnsom120¶¢ Dimondonic124¹£ Lonsom Drem124¾£ 4p,drew away1/4,held 4
19Jul25 3 FP ft 6f :23¹½ :46¾º 1:11¶¼ 3g l Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 66-88 4 2 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1¼¢ Centeno A 120 bL *.40 Ravin's Ransom120¼¢ Grayhop126«¬ Midnite Alex120»£ 3-2p,cued5/16,drew clr 6
26Jun25 5 Haw gd p 5K :22½¹ :46^½ 1:04½¸ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 68-64 5 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 5½ Loveberry J 118 bL 3.80 Dark Vintage122º Nagy and Da Bears122¡ Baladine122¨µ rate bk,angl,rebid,wkn 8
17May25 6 FP ft 6f :23¸º :47»½ 1:13¶¶ 3g l Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 85-62 3 2 1¶ 3¶ 4¸ 5¾ Felix J E 118 bL 1.50 Weslan124«¬ Rhodiums Pride124º£ Indyville116£ pace ins,faded stretch 9
29Apr25 5 FP sys 5K :22½» :46¸½ 1:05¹¶ 3g l Aoc 20000nw2/L-N 85-95 3 4 1¹ 1» 1¿ 1¶¸ Felix J E 117 bL *.30 Ravin's Ransom117¶¸ Truist124¨© Span124¶ drift upper,drew off 6
29Oct24 5 Fan ft 6f :22¸¼ :45½¿ 1:12¹» 2 l Stk - Futurity - 61k 116-51 1 2 1¡ 3¹¡ 4¾ 5¶º¢ Baird E T 122 b 2.00 Indyville122¸¢ Takeitaway122»¡ Journey122¼¢ inside, thru early 7
14Jul24 3 Haw my 4K :21¸¸ :45º¼ :52¶º 2 Msw 32000 77-76 6 6 1¸¡ -- 1» 1º¢ Cohen D 119 b *1.00 Rvin's Rnsom119º¢ Strnger's Church119¶¡ Tkeitaway119«¬ clr lead, pace, best 6

:53 :48.1 a :46.2 :47.2



30Aug25 5 Prm ft 6f :23¼¸ :46¼º 1:10^º 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 47-98 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Triana, Jr. A 121 bBL 2.00 W W Hotshot121¹ Permafrost121¸ Dagger Ranch125¨© press pace,clear 1/8p 4
01Jul25 6 FP ft 6f :22¼» :46¶¿ 1:11½½ 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 106-70 2 4 1¶ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¶¶¡ Felix J E 124 bfL *1.20 Clyd's Gren Go126» Wldwood Rubn124¶¢ Spycrft126»¢ pace2p,gave way fnl1/8 5
26May25 6 Prm ft 6f :22^¶ :44¼½ 1:09»½ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 93-94 5 1 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ Bacon T W 120 bBL *1.50 Diamond Rim120¶ W W Hotshot120¡ Samurai Prince122¸£ in aim,vie3w,edg late 5
22Oct24 7 Fan ft 6f :22¼» :45^½ 1:10»¿ 3g Aoc 25000-N 99-105 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ Bendezu A 126 bL *.70 W W Hotshot126¡ Devil's Tower126¹ Eternlly Grteful124¶ 2 path turn,clear,held 4
06Oct24 4 Haw ft 6K :22¼½ :45¸» 1:15º½ 3g l Stk - RvrBearHB - 75k 95-106 2 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ Bendezu A 125 bL *.60 W W Hotshot125¸ Richiesonaroll118½¢ Danza Taxi118¶¢ repelled chlng,cleared 6
13Aug24 6 Fan ft 6f :22º¶ :45»^ 1:10¶¹ 3g Aoc 25000-N 76-87 1 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2»¢* Wales T 126 bL *1.00 Dvil's Towr126»¢ W W Hotshot126¶^ Fst Jck124¹£ wchecked 1/16, altered,DQ3rd 4
07Jul24 7 Haw my 6f :22¿¼ :46^¼ 1:11^¸ 3g Aoc 120000cnd 71-100 4 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Bendezu A 122 bL *1.20 W W Hotshot122¸ Devil's Tower122«¬ Went West124¹¡ set press pace,cleared 7
26May24 7 Haw my 6f :22^¶ :45¶¶ 1:09¹½ 3g l Stk - WrkAllWkHB - 75k 86-103 5 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Bendezu A 124 bL *1.30 W W Hotshot124¸¢ Richiesonroll116¡ Megan's Honor118¼¡ 4w 1/4,led 3/16,held 7
04May24 7 Fan ft 6f :22»¿ :45¼¸ 1:10»¼ 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 98-98 5 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¹£ Santiago V 124 bL *.80 W W Hotshot124¹£ W W Candy124¸¡ Stallone124¼£ inside, clearly best 5
09Nov23 7 CD ft 6K :22º^ :45»¸ 1:16¿¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 101-95 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Arrieta F 121 bL 3.05 Pure Panic121«¬ W W Hotshot121¸¢ Solidify114«¬ dueld ins,driftd,bestd 8

a :48.4 :38.2 :49.2 :49.1

14Aug25 4 Haw ft 6f :22¶¿ :45¸º 1:09^º 3g Clm 35000 66-92 1 1 3¸ 3¹ 3º 2»¢ Gonzalez S 122 L 4.30 Fast Jack122»¢ Wildwood Sicilian122¶ Cortese124¶¡ ins,angl 3w,left lead 5
20Jul25 2 Haw ft 6f :22»^ :45¿¼ 1:10¸¹ 3g Clm 35000 69-86 1 1 1«¬ 3¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ Gonzalez S 124 L *.70 Cortese122¶¡ Wildwood Sicilin124£ Twirling Roses122¸ pace,btw1/8,chased on 5
03Jul25 6 Haw ft 6f :22º^ :46^¶ 1:10¿½ 3g Clm 35000 88-95 2 1 1«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Gonzalez S 122 L 6.70 Wildwood Sicilin122¶¢ Cmp Daddy122¶¡ Mister Kelly122¶£ 2p-ins,dug in,inch clr 7
26May25 6 Prm ft 6f :22^¶ :44¼½ 1:09»½ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 67-77 3 2 5º¡ 5¶^ 5º£ 5¾£ Corbett G W 120 BL 14.10 Diamond Rim120¶ W W Hotshot120¡ Samurai Prince122¸£ inside,no response 5
06Oct24 4 Haw ft 6K :22¼½ :45¸» 1:15º½ 3g l Stk - RvrBearHB - 75k 89-84 5 1 3¶ 4º¡ 4½¡ 4¶^¡ Felix J E 118 L 5.10 W W Hotshot125¸ Richiesonaroll118½¢ Danza Taxi118¶¢ stalked pace, no kick 6
12Sep24 2 Haw ft 6f :22½¹ :46»¾ 1:10¾¸ 3g Clm 37500 72-94 2 4 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Wales T 122 L *1.90 Blow Torch122«¬ Wildwood Sicilian122¸ Cortese122¸¡ vied rail,dug in,missd 6
27Aug24 6 Fan ft 6f :23¸º :46º¶ 1:11¹½ 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 65-80 5 1 1¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Santiago V 126 L *.60 Dnz Txi126¶¡ Wildwood Sicilian126¸¡ Arrow Strike126¨µ inside,dueled,weakened 5
06Jul24 2 Haw ft 6f :22¸¹ :45»¹ 1:10º¾ 3g Clm 37500 91-99 2 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Emigh C A 122 L 2.10 Wldwood Scln122¸¢ Blow Torch115¶¢ Ocn of Storms122¼¡ dueled ins,held game 4
11Jun24 6 Fan ft 6f :22¼º :45¼¿ 1:11¹º 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 73-86 1 3 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3¸¢ Wales T 124 bL 5.30 Khozn's Vlntine124«¬ Fst Jck124¸¢ Wildwood Sicilin124¡ changd path twice strh 6
16Apr24 6 Fan ft 5K :22^» :45»¹ 1:04½¹ 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 84-70 4 2 3¹¡ 5½ 5½ 4¶¶ Arrieta R 124 bL 7.90 Comiskey Park124¹ W W Candy124»£ Fast Jack124¸¢ faded 3 wide turn 6

:49.4 :47.2 :52 :52


